
South Twentyfour Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 

NEW ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING (2
ND

 FLOOR) 
 

12 BIPLABI KANAI BHATTACHARYYA SARANI, KOLKATA-700027 
 

Phone : Office : 2479-1385 / 8998 � Sabhadhipati : 2479-1738 � District Engineer : 2439-8017 � Addl. Ex. Officer : 2479-1096 
 

 
Memo No.   883/ZP/PW/Corri./DE/22                                            Date 13.06.22 
 
   

       CORRIGENDUM - 1 against NIT No. 11 of 2022-23 

(Memo No.  859/ZP/PW/Tender/22 Date    07.06.22 ) 
     

Due to unavoidable circumstances, Sl. No. 16, 17, 47, 49, 67 & 68 of this NIT has been 
cancelled as per modified list. 
 

 Others remain unchanged. 
 
 
Enclo: Modified list. 
        
   District Engineer                      
                South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
 
 

 
 

 

Memo No.   883/1 (14)/ZP/PW/Corri./DE/22                     Date 13.06.22 
 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for display in office Notice Board for 
wide circulation to: 
 

1.  The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas. 
2. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
3. The Karmadhyaksha (PKOPSS), South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 

      4. The D.I.A., South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad - to upload the Corrigendum Notice to the Website:    

    zps24pgs.wb.gov.in at the earliest. 
5. The S.D.O. (All), South 24 Parganas. 
6. The Executive Engineer, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 
7. The Secretary, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
8. The F.C. & C.A.O., South 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
9. The Deputy Secretary, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
10. South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad Contractors Welfare Association. 
11. South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad Progressive Contractors Welfare Association 
12. C.A. to the Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
13. C.A. to the A.D.M. & A.E.O., South 24-Parganas Zilla Parishad. 
14. Zilla Parishad Notice Board for wide circulation. 
 
 
 
 
 

             
                                      District Engineer                                                
                          South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 



          Modified List 

Enclosure of Memo No.  883/ZP/PW/Tender/DE/22                                                                    Date    13.06.22 

 N
IT

 N
o
. 
 

Sl 
No 

Name of the 
Block 

Description of work 
A.P.T.           
(in Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money          
(in Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document               
(in Rs.) 

Completion 
of Time 

Eligibility 

N
IT

-1
1
 o

f 
2
0
2
2
-2

3
 

1 Magrahat-II 
MAINTENANCE OF BT ROAD FROM KALASH BAZAR TO 
KULDIHA VIA BODER POL 2ND PHASE UTTAR KALASH 
DIHIKALASH MAGRAHAT II  

990105.00 19802.00 500.00 45 days 

Applicant should 
have credential 
of satisfactory 
completion of 

similar nature of 
work  value not 
less than 40% of 
amount put to 

tender against a 
single work 

order within last  
5 (five) financial 

year under 
Govt./Semi 

Govt.  
Organisation 

2 T/Mahestala 
CONS OF CC ROAD FROM KRISNARAMPUR F P SCHOOL TO 
KHANBERIA MAIN ROAD KRISNARAMPUR, ASHUTI-II GP  TM 

990078.00 19802.00 500.00 45 days 

3 B.Budge-II 
REPAIRING OF ROAD FROM RANIA TO NASKARPUR ROAD 
UNDER RANIA AND NASKARPUR G P NASKARPUR RANIA AND 
NASKARPUR G P BB II 

990084.00 19802.00 500.00 45 days 

4 Bishnupur-II 
REPAIRING OF ROAD FROM JOYRAMPUR MORE TO 
JOYRAMPUR MANDIR UNDER JOYRAMPUR GP MAMOODPUR R 
BOHANPUR GP BISNUPURII 

792043.00 15841.00 500.00 45 days 

5 Bishnupur-II 
CONS OF JATRI SHED AT SHYAMALI HOSPITAL MORE 
NAHAJARI NAHAJARI GP  BISHNUPUR II 

990061.00 19801.00 500.00 45 days 

6 Magrahat-II 
CONSTRUCTION OF BITUMEN ROAD FROM KALASH MAIN 
ROAD TO MOHANPUR BODER POLE VIA NAINANHAT PHASE 2 
DIHIKALASH GP MAGRAHAT-II 

990102.00 19802.00 500.00 45 days 

7 Magrahat-II CONS OF BT ROAD FROM KALASH BAIDYA PARA TO KULDIA AT 
UTTAR KALASH UTTAR KALASH DIHI KALASH MAGRAHAT II 

1287163.00 25743.00 1000.00 60 days 

8 Kakdwip 
CONS CC ROAD WITH DRAIN FROM HO ANADI HALDER TO HO 
ADITYA BISWAS KALINAGAR SRI SRI RAMKRISHNA KAKDWIP 

2475169.00 49503.00 1000.00 90 days 

9 Sagar 
CONS CC ROAD FROM HO NIRANJAN PAL TO BHAGIRATH 
PRADHAN KHIRKULTALA SAPKHALI MURIGANGA I GP SAGAR 

593847.00 11877.00 500.00 45 days 

10 Sonarpur SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR KALIKAPUR 2 GP OFFICE AREA 215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

11 Sonarpur 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR KHARIMODA PANCHANAN 
PRIMARY SCHOOL, KALIKAPUR-II GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 



12 Sonarpur 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR KALIKAPUR GHOSHPARA 

MOURI DAS HOUSE, KALIKAPUR-II GP 
215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

13 Sonarpur 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL WITH SUBMARSHAL AT PALKUYATALA 
MORA, POLEGHAT GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

14 Sonarpur 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL WITH SUBMARSHAL NEAR DANGA 
KARBAG FB SCHOOL, BONHOOGHLY II GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

15 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF DEEP TUBE WELL NEAR THE HOUSE OF CHIKAN 
DOLUI JL 6 PLOT 1220 MADHUSUDANPUR GP  

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

16 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF DEEP TUBE WELL NEAR 9 NO RAGHUNATHPUR 
PASCHIMPARA ATCHALA JL 8 PLOT 6761 SRINAGAR GP  -
Cancelled 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

17 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF DEEP TUBE WELL NEAR HO SUNIL MAITY AT 
MAITY PARA JL 07 PLOT 1362 SURJANAGAR GP  -Cancelled 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

18 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF DEEP TUBE WELL NEAR THE HOUSE OF 
RAMPADA MAITY AT NAG MAHAL JL 13 PLOT 803 BAPUJI GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

19 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF DEEP TUBE WELL NEARTHE HOUSE OF UTTAM 
JANA AT HALGHERI JL 14 PLOT 1080 BAPUJI GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

20 Kultali 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO RABIN MONDAL, 
KUNDAKHALI  GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

21 Kultali 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO GOVINDA DAS, MERIGUNJ 
GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

22 Joynagar-I 
CONS OF CC COVER DRAIN FROM HO AKBAR KHAN TO KALI 
MANDIR KHAKURDAHA GP KISMAT GOALBERIA JAYNAGAR I 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

23 Joynagar-I 
CONS OF CC COVER DRAIN FROM HO MOSTAFA MONDAL TO 
KISMAT GOALBERIA JAME MASJID KHAKURDAHA GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

N
IT

-1
1
 o

f 
2
0
2
2
-2

3
 

24 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR SATGHORA KALI MANDIR DAG 
409 DEBIPIUR GP 

200000.00 4000.00 200.00 45 days Applicant should 
have credential 
of satisfactory 
completion of 

similar nature of 
work  value not 
less than 40% of 
amount put to 

tender against a 

25 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO SAILEN MONDAL AT 
CHITRAGANJ DAG 711 LALPUR GP 

200000.00 4000.00 200.00 45 days 

26 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO AMIR MD LASKAR DAG 614 
DEBIPIUR GP 

200000.00 4000.00 200.00 45 days 

27 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL AT KANKPUKUR BAIDYA PARA DAG 
5184 NALUA GP 

200000.00 4000.00 200.00 45 days 



28 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO ASHIS HALDER AT KC PUR 
GAD 5100 NALUA GP 

200000.00 4000.00 200.00 45 days 
single work 

order within last  
5 (five) financial 

year under 
Govt./Semi 

Govt.  
Organisation 

29 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO SYAMSUDDIN KHAN DAG 
410 DEBIPIUR GP 

200000.00 4000.00 200.00 45 days 

30 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR KHATIR BAZAR DAG 709 
DEBIPIUR GP 

200000.00 4000.00 200.00 45 days 

31 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF HOT AND COLD WATER PURIFICATION 
MACHINE WITH SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AT HARAL SCHOOL 
MATH BEGAMPUR GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

32 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF HOT & COLD DRINKING WATER MACHINE AT 
SHIBTALA SAMILANI MADARAT GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

33 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AT CHAMPAHATI 
GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPAHATI GP 

396000.00 7920.00 200.00 45 days 

34 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF HOT & COLD DRINKING WATER MACHINE AT 
SURJOSEN COLONY J.B. SCHOOL MADARAT GP 

396000.00 7920.00 200.00 45 days 

35 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF HOT AND COLD WATER PURIFICATION 
MACHINE WITH SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AT BARUIPUR COLLAGE 
MADARAT GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

36 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF HOT AND COLD WATER PURIFICATION 
MACHINE WITH SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AT HOLY CROSS 
SCHOOL HARIHARPUR GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

37 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF HOT AND COLD WATER PURIFICATION 
MACHINE WITH SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AT CHANDANPUKUR J.B 
SCHOOL SHIKHARBALI-II GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

38 Baruipur 
INSTALLATION OF HOT AND COLD WATER PURIFICATION 
MACHINE WITH SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AT BEGAMPUR COLONY 
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL BEGAMPUR GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

39 Baruipur 
BALANCE WORK CONS OF CC DRAIN FROM JHILPAR TO BIBI 
MA TALA AT HARIHARPUR GP BARUIPUR PS HARIHARPUR 
KHASMALLICK BARUIPUR 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

40 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HOGLA PADMER HAT 
MADRASHA NARAYANTALA GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

41 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO KAILASH SARDAR 
SAHAJADAPUR KHARIYA SAHAJADAPUR GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 



42 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO GIYASUDDIN MOLLA 
BELEDURGANAGAR GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

43 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBEWELL NEAR SHOP OF SAHADEB SARDAR 
MAYAHAURI GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

44 Falta 
SINKING TUBE WELL INFRONT OF DOSTIPUR POLICE CAMP AT 
MOUZA SASON FATEPUR DOSTIPUR FALTA 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

45 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBEWELLL NEAR HO ANSAR PAIK AT 
KADAMDIGHI JL 31 KRISHNACHANDRAPUR GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

46 
Mathurapur-

I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR MISTRY PARA TALPUKUR JL 6 
DEBIPUR GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

N
IT

-1
1
 o

f 
2
0
2
2
-2

3
 

47 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO SOHAG SHRAMA JL 10 SRI 
SRI RAMKRISHNA GP  -Cancelled 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

Applicant should 
have credential 
of satisfactory 

completion of 
similar nature of 
work  value not 
less than 40% of 
amount put to 

tender against a 
single work 

order within last  
5 (five) financial 

year under 
Govt./Semi 

Govt.  
Organisation 

48 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO HARIDAS SO HARIMAHON 
JL 10 SRI SRI RAMKRISHNA GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

49 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO GADADHAR DAS SRI SRI 
RAMKRISHNA GP  -Cancelled 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

50 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO PRATAP MONDAL JL 39 SRI 
SRI RAMKRISHNA GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

51 Kakdwip 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO NARESH NATH SRI SRI 
RAMKRISHNA GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

52 Namkhana 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO LATE PATIT PABAN KAMILA, 
SHIBRAMPUR GP JL,13 (LR), KH.6374, DAG-3497(LR) 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

53 Sagar 
INST OF SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH OVERHEAD TANK AT 
ISKON MANDIR AT GANGASAGAR GP SAGAR 

396000.00 7920.00 200.00 45 days 

54 
Mathurapur-

II 

CONS OF CC DRAIN FROM SOUTH EAST WATER GATE TO HO 
SWAPAN AT ATESHWARTALA IN RAIDIGHI MARKET PHASE 2 
RAIDIGHI  ABAD GP 

396000.00 7920.00 200.00 45 days 

55 
Mathurapur-

II 
SINKING OF TUBEWELL NEAR HO NETAJI SANGHA KH 973 
NAGENDRAPUR GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

56 
Mathurapur-

II 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO PRABIR MONDAL AT U 
SANKARGHERI KUMRAPARA GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 



57 
Mathurapur-

II 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO BAMDEB MONDAL KH 39 
NANDAKUMARPUR GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

58 
Mathurapur-

II 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL AT CYCLONE CENTRE AT EAST JATAR 
DEUL KH 246 KANKANDIGHI GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

59 
Mathurapur-

II 
CONS OF CC DRAIN FROM HO DOCLIN MALIK TO IRRIGATION 
CANNEL  RAIDIGHI GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

60 
Mathurapur-

II 
CONS OF CC DRAIN FROM NALAPAR SOUTH MASJID TO FP 
SCHOOL , RADHAKANTAPUR GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

61 B.Budge-II 
CONS OF DRAIN AND PROTECTION WORK AT CHHAKEYETBATI 
UNDER BUDGE BUDGE II BOWALI GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

62 Baruipur 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HO BABLU MONDAL  MADARAT 
GP  

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

63 Jaynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR NABARUN SANGHA CLUB 
JANGALIA GP  

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

64 B.Budge-II 
INST OF SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH OVERHEAD TANK AT 
BRINDABANPUR MOSQUE KH 76 PLOT 82 KAMRA 
BRINDABANPUR GP 

495000.00 9900.00 200.00 45 days 

65 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBEWELLL NEAR HO TAPAN JYOTI HALDER DAG 
1208 RAM NAGAR GAJIPURGP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

66 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF DEEP TUBE WELL NEAR THE H/O BECOMONI 
MONDAL'S HOUSE JL NO 72 DAG NO. 987 KHATIAN 1657 
JANGALIA GP 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

67 Baruipur 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR HOUSE OF BABLU MONDAL, 
MADARAT GP  -Cancelled 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

68 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR NABARUN SANGHA CLUB 
JANGALIA GP  -Cancelled 

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

69 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR SAHALOM MOLLA HOUSE AT 
DAKSHIN BARASAT GP  

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

70 Joynagar-I 
SINKING OF TUBE WELL NEAR GAFUR BUILDERS AT 
HARINARAYANPUR GP  

215000.00 4300.00 200.00 45 days 

    



District Engineer 
South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad 



 
 


